-----Original Message-----

From: Karen Sides On Behalf Of Joseph Moore

Sent: Tuesday, April 19, 2005 10:44 AM

To: Paulette Burdick; Ann Killets; Board Office; Gerald Williams; Joyce

Beninati; Julieann Allison; Nat Harrington

Cc: Joseph Sanches; Carol Keller; Lori Cox

Subject: Board Meeting Question - Paulette Burdick - P1

On April 18, 2005 Board Member Paulette Burdick asked the following questions regarding Board Item P1 - RFP for Relocatable Modular Classroom Buildings:

Question 1:  Please provide the dollar amount allocated by Tallahassee for CSR in FY04, FY05 and expected for FY06.

Response 1:  Please see attached summary.

Question 2:  Projects funded from state CSR funds and total encumbered.

Response 2:  Please see attached summary.

Question 3:  Please provide the dollars budgeted and expended for FY03, FY04 and FY05.

Response 3:  The report for the capital budget (construction and non-construction) is being prepared at this time, but is not yet complete.

Karen Sides

Executive Secretary

Chief Operating Office
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Palm Beach County Schools are #3 in the Nation

www.palmbeachschools.org  for details

This email and any attachments may contain confidential and privileged information.  If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return email, delete this email and destroy any copies.  Any dissemination or use of this information by a person other than the intended recipient is unauthorized and may be illegal.

-----Original Message-----

From: Paulette Burdick 

Sent: Monday, April 18, 2005 2:24 PM

To: Board Office; Ann Killets; Gerald Williams; Joseph Moore

Cc: Paulette Burdick

Subject: Request for additional information 

Request for additional information

Request From:
Paulette Burdick

Division:

Purchasing

Description:
P1  RFP for Relocatable Modular Classroom Buildings

1.Please provide the dollar amount allocated by Tallahassee for CSR in

Fy04,Fy05 and expected for Fy06.

2.Projects funded from state CSR funds and total encumbered.

3.Please provide the dollars budgeted and expended for Fy03,Fy04 and Fy05.

